



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1024/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26373/2023**

AMIT KATYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta &
Ms. Radhika Gupta,
Advocates

versus

HENNA ALAGGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritika Jhurani,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list
before another Bench on 05.02.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 25, 2024

'hkaur'