



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1024/2023 and CRL.M.A. 26373/2023**

AMIT KATYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

HENNA ALAGGH

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Ritika
Jhurani & Mr. Aashish Kumar Gupta,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%

ORDER
28.02.2024

List on 22.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

B.S. Rohella