



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1024/2023, CRL.M.A. 26373/2023**

**AMIT KATYAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.**

versus

**HENNA ALAGGH**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vibhuti Khandelwal, Ms. Ishita  
Agarwal, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.08.2024**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 29.11.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 13, 2024/AR**