



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1024/2023, CRL.M.A. 26373/2023

AMIT KATYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

versus

HENNA ALAGGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Trisha Gupta, Adv.(VC)  
Mr. Amit Khanna, Adv.(VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.11.2024**

%

In view of the Full Court Meeting, it would not be possible to take up the matter.

Re-notify on 06.03.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 29, 2024**

*Pallavi/HT*