



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1024/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26373/2023**

AMIT KATYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advocate

versus

HENNA ALAGGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Tokas, Advocate (Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

The matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 7th May, 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 6, 2025

Rk/kj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any